Rock #4— Build firm foundations of knowledge,
skills and experience so all learners can thrive

Improving programs, safety & security, technology,

and teacher compensation to put students in a place

they can succeed.

Rock #5— Customize our educational systems to
launch each student toward success

BUDGET IMPACT:  The Mill Levy Override fund will continue to grow due to the increased collections from the
consistent MLO rate that will be applied to the growing community we serve.

AMOUNT BUDGETED:  2018/19 adopted budget = $16.3mm.  Amended Budget will be limited to $16.5mm

RECOMMENDED COURSE OF ACTION/MOTION REQUESTED:  Provide feedback on recommended allocation
percentage for future MLO collections.

APPROVED BY:  Brett Ridgway, Chief Business Officer   DATE:  February 20, 2019

Page 1 / 2
EPCC School District 49
Mill Levy Override Conversion:
2014(3A) & 2016(3B) ‐> 2018(4C)
Variable capital / operational mix: 75 / 25 76.5 / 23.5

Settings: resident/non‐resident mix: 80 / 20 80 / 20

2017/18 Actuals
2014(3A) + 2016(3B) 2018(4C) Scenario 1 2018(4C) Scenario 2

Allocations Allocations $ diff v Proforma  % diff Allocations $ diff v Proforma  % diff
2014(3A) 2016(3B) Combined $ Diff v 17/18

Total Real Property Tax 16,039,006.79   7,499,607.91   8,969,919.43   16,469,527.34   430,520.55   16,334,630.00   (134,897.34)   ‐0.8% 16,334,630.00   (134,897.34)   ‐0.8%

Specific Ownership (SO) Tax 600,000.00   600,000.00   600,000.00   ‐   + 1,000,000.00   400,000.00   66.7% 1,000,000.00   400,000.00   66.7%

Total Revenue 16,639,006.79   8,099,607.91   8,969,919.43   17,069,527.34   430,520.55   17,334,630.00   265,102.66   1.6% 17,334,630.00   265,102.66   1.6%

Capital Projects Allocation 12,036,028.14   4,565,437.50   7,896,219.43   12,461,656.93   425,628.79   12,250,973.00   (210,683.93)   ‐1.7% 12,495,992.00   34,335.07   0.3%

Total MLO‐Ops Allocation 4,602,978.65   3,534,170.41   1,073,700.00   4,607,870.41   4,891.76   5,083,657.00   475,786.59   10.3% 4,838,638.00   230,767.59   5.0%

Distributed by Zone/Charters
FZone 341,500.00   488,372.89   25,400.00   513,772.89   172,272.89   607,306.50   93,533.61   18.2% 578,036.00   64,263.11   12.5%

SCZone 301,453.00   436,888.79   23,400.00   460,288.79   158,835.79   534,433.00   74,144.21   16.1% 508,675.00   48,386.21   10.5%

POWER 366,566.00   547,363.02   28,200.00   575,563.02   208,997.02   668,729.00   93,165.98   16.2% 636,498.00   60,934.98   10.6%

iConn 67,452.00   47,788.78   5,800.00   53,588.78   (13,863.22)   73,972.00   20,383.22   38.0% 70,407.00   16,818.22   31.4%

Group Decisioned 1,555,000.00   1,100,000.00   745,163.00   1,845,163.00   290,163.00   1,885,103.50   39,940.50   2.2% 1,794,247.00   (50,916.00)   ‐2.8%

Operated Schools 3,523,481.65   2,620,413.48   827,963.00   3,448,376.48   (75,105.17)   3,769,544.00   321,167.52   9.3% 3,587,863.00   139,486.52   4.0%

PPSEL 74,958.00   75,836.40   22,633.00   98,469.40   23,511.40   109,073.00   10,603.60   10.8% 103,816.00   5,346.60   5.4%

JIPTEC 20,362.00   19,530.91   15,272.00   34,802.91   14,440.91   28,085.00   (6,717.91)   ‐19.3% 26,732.00   (8,070.91)   ‐23.2%

BLRA/PA 256,371.00   266,056.79   75,944.00   342,000.79   85,629.79   382,662.00   40,661.21   11.9% 364,218.00   22,217.21   6.5%

RMCA 214,689.00   219,775.02   76,514.00   296,289.02   81,600.02   316,090.00   19,800.98   6.7% 300,855.00   4,565.98   1.5%

IIR/GPA 145,955.00   120,340.35   37,919.00   158,259.35   12,304.35   173,081.00   14,821.65   9.4% 164,739.00   6,479.65   4.1%

LTA ‐   55,018.10   17,455.00   72,473.10   72,473.10   79,130.00   6,656.90   9.2% 75,316.00   2,842.90   3.9%

Geo Charter Total 946,210.00   756,557.57   245,737.00   1,002,294.57   56,084.57   1,088,121.00   85,826.43   8.6% 1,035,676.00   33,381.43   3.3%

GOAL 133,287.00   157,199.36   ‐   157,199.36   23,912.36   225,992.00   68,792.64   43.8% 215,099.00   57,899.64   36.8%

Total Charters 1,079,497.00   913,756.93   245,737.00   1,159,493.93   79,996.93   1,314,113.00   154,619.07   13.3% 1,250,775.00   91,281.07   7.9%

Memo:  Total CoP Payments 13,258,587.50   11,306,762.50   11,306,762.50   ‐   11,306,762.50   ‐
Accumulating Strip for Next Financings note:   2017/18 included 1,154,894.43   944,210.50   (210,683.93)   1,189,229.50   34,335.07
Distribution of Accumulating Strip the payoff of $4.9mm bonds

Refresh & Refurbish V2 25% 288,723.61   33% 236,052.63   27% 297,307.38   34%

Next New Building 75% 866,170.82   48% 708,157.88   39% 891,922.13   50%

Targets:

Refresh & Refurbish V2 by 2027 875,000.00   (20% of time elapsed) (30% of time elapsed) (30% of time elapsed) (30% of time elapsed)
Next New Building by 2023 1,800,000.00   (29% of time elapsed) (43% of time elapsed) (43% of time elapsed) (43% of time elapsed)

Proforma 2018/19 Allocations ‐ If 2018(4C) had failed

C:\Users\bridgway\Google Drive\2018‐19\Budget\Amended19\14‐16‐n16_MillLevyOverrideFunds‐1819amended 2/22/2019 ‐ 6:46 PM